SCCOT

South Carolina
Department of Transportation

August 20, 2009

Bluffton Magistrate
4819 Bluffton Parkway
Bluffton, SC 29910

Re: South Carolina Department of Transportation v.
Carolina Bartolome
Case No. 2009CV071031003
Toll violation

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter serves as notification of Satisfaction of Judgment on the above
referenced matter. Thank you for your assistance in the settlement of this debt.

A check will follow under separate cover payable to the Court for the civil
penalty.

Sincerely,

Amanda T. Taylor :%

Assistant Chief Counsel
South Carolina Department of Transportation

=

Post Office Box 191 Phone: (803) 737-2314 AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/
Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0191 TTY: (803) 737-3870 AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



SCICOT

South Carolina Departmant of Transportation

FINANCE DIVISION - Form 520

.

¢« RECEIPT

No. 058740

SCDOT MJ10

| _Receipt Date: 8/1212009 |  Receipt Amount: $50.00 [Fund: sPECIAL DEPOSITS |
F)eposit Slip Flag N
[Index Name: ~ CROSS ISLAND PENALTIES | [Pay By Credit Memo N
['DT/JV Number
Dara/inq_ B o.qolome [ioT7V Date
ORIGINAL SCDOT MJ10

SCDOT MJ10 08-12-2009 058740 $50.00 SD




sSCST E RECEIPT No. 058739

South Carolina Department of Transnortation

FINANCE DIVISION - Form 520

SCDOT MJ10

[ _Receipt Date: 811212009 |  Receipt Amount. $ 80.00 [Fund: CROSS ISLAND
[Beposit Siip Frag N
[Index Name: CROSS ISLAND COURT COST | {Pay By Credit Memo N
[lDT/V Number
D& ro/ e BQ.HO ' Omme_ [IDT/oV Date
ORIGINAL SCDOT MJ10

SCDOT MJ 10 08-12-2009 058739 $80.00 CI |




SCLCoT & RECEIPT No. 058738

Blutts G Separenidtol Wemiestcitin SCDOT MJ10
FINANCE DIVISION - Form 520
| _Receipt Date: 8/1212009 |  Receipt Amount: $ 566.25 [Fund: cross IsLAND |
[Peposit Siip Fiag N
|Index Name: CROSS ISLAND VIOLATORS | f{Pay By Credit Memo N
‘ [lDT/V Number
8QTO )} ne. BGT“'OIOWQ 64’25 Tolls {iDT/0v Date
ORIGINAL 50 0. DO ; A\ SCDOT MJ10

L SCDOT MJ10 08-12-2009 058738 $566.25 CI I
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 2009CV071031003
CIVIL CASE NUMBER
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT
ORDER OF FINAL
DISPOSITION

South Carolina Department Of Transportation
Po Box 191
Columbia, SC 29202

PLAINTIFF(S) 'ﬁ‘z‘

Vs

o
Carolina Bartolome (",‘44/4/‘51 20&;;
31 Edgewater Circle Apt H J‘Q’ 0/;(7
Bluffton, SC 29910 ope

DEFENDANT(S)

This matter came to be heard before me on July 8, 2009. Present in court were Amanda
Taylor on behalf of the Plaintiff and the Defendant did/did not appear. After considering
the evidence presented, I make the following findings of fact.

Pursuant to its License Agreement with the South Carolina Department of Transportation
(SCDOT) dated February 11, 1998, Plaintiff is authorized by SCDOT to collect tolls from
the users of the Cross Island toll facility.

Plaintiff sent a Failure to Pay Toll Pursuant (Notice No. 20090708-1045) to Defendant by
first-class mail on June8, 2009.

On the following dates at the following times a vehicle with South Carolina License Plate
No. SC-ABJ404 was driven through the Cross Island toll facility without payment
of a toll.

The vehicle with South Carolina License Plate No. SC-ABJ404 was registered to the
Defendant by the South Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles (“SCDMYV?) as follows:

Name: Carolina Bartolome
Address: 31 Edgewater Circle Apt H
Bluffton, SC 29910

Based on the evidence presented, I make the following conclusion of law:

MV 20



Plaintiff is the authorized agent of the South Carolina Department of Transportation for
the purpose of collecting tolls on the Cross Island toll facility pursuant to Section 57-5-1495
of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended.

Pursuant to S.C. Code Section 57-5-1495, Defendant is liable for payment of the following
unpaid tolls, administrative fees, court costs, and civil penalties:

Unpaid Tolls $66.25
Administrative Fees $500.00
Court Costs $80.00
Civil Penalties $50.00
Total Amount Due $696.25

Therefore, it is herceby ordered, adjudged and decreed, that:
b J ]

The Defendant shall make payment of the total amount due to South Carolina Department
of Transportation Attn: Amanda Taylor at PO Box 191, Columbia, SC 29202 within thirty
(30) days of the date of this Order of Judgment.

If Defendant fails to make payment of the amount due within thirty (30) days from this
Order for Judgment, South Carolina Department of Transportation will notify the court
and the court will notify SCDMYV and direct it to suspend the registration of Defendant’s
vehicle with registration No. SC-ABJ404 pursuant to Section 56-3-1335 of the Code of
Laws of the State of South Carolina, 1976, as amended.

AND IT IS SO ORDERED.

Powsg Hewn Elcotr

Oadisirkd =
Bluffton, South Carolina

Judan 8 2009

MV 20
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 2009CV071031003
CIVIL CASE NUMBER

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT
ORDER OF FINAL
DISPOSITION

South Carolina Department Of Transportation
Po Box 191
Columbia, SC 29202

PLAINTIFF(S) '?fc
Vs 406\

Carolina Bartolome 044/4/6‘ Zﬂpy
31 Edgewater Circle Apt H
Bluffton, SC 29910

DEFENDANT(S)

This matter came to be heard before me on July 8, 2009. Present in court were Amanda
Taylor on behalf of the Plaintiff and the Defendant did/did not appear. After considering
the evidence presented, I make the following findings of fact.

Pursuant to its License Agreement with the South Carolina Department of Transportation
(SCDOT) dated February 11, 1998, Plaintiff is authorized by SCDOT to collect tolls from
the users of the Cross Island toll facility.

Plaintiff sent a Failure to Pay Toll Pursuant (Notice No. 20090708-1045) to Defendant by
first-class mail on June8, 2009.

On the following dates at the following times a vehicle with South Carolina License Plate
No. SC-ABJ404 was driven through the Cross Island toll facility without payment
of a toll.

The vehicle with South Carolina License Plate No. SC-ABJ404 was registered to the
Defendant by the South Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles (“SCDMV?) as follows:

Name: Carolina Bartolome
Address: 31 Edgewater Circle Apt H
Bluffton, SC 29910

Based on the evidence presented, I make the following conclusion of law:

MV 20



Plaintiff is the authorized agent of the South Carolina Department of Transportation for
the purpose of collecting tolls on the Cross Island toll facility pursuant to Section 57-5-1495
of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended.

Pursuant to S.C. Code Section 57-5-1495, Defendant is liable for payment of the following
unpaid tolls, administrative fees, court costs, and civil penalties:

Unpaid Tolls $66.25
Administrative Fees $500.00
Court Costs $80.00
Civil Penalties $50.00
Total Amount Due $696.25

Therefore, it is hereby ordered, adjudged and decreed, that:

The Defendant shall make payment of the total amount due to South Carolina Department
of Transportation Attn: Amanda Taylor at PO Box 191, Columbia, SC 29202 within thirty
(30) days of the date of this Order of Judgment.

If Defendant fails to make payment of the amount due within thirty (30) days from this
Order for Judgment, South Carolina Department of Transportation will notify the court
and the court will notify SCDMYV and direct it to suspend the registration of Defendant’s
vehicle with registration No. SC-ABJ404 pursuant to Section 56-3-1335 of the Code of
Laws of the State of South Carolina, 1976, as amended.

AND IT IS SO ORDERED.

Powsg HED Elsotr

Ty T P

Bluffton, South Carolina

ju.ku\ 8 ,2009

MV 20
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 2009CV071031003
CIVIL CASE NUMBER
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT
ORDER OF FINAL
DISPOSITION

South Carolina Department Of Transportation
Po Box 191
Columbia, SC 29202

PLAINTIFF(S)
Vs
Carolina Bartolome

31 Edgewater Circle Apt H
Bluffton, SC 29910

DEFENDANT(S)

This matter came to be heard before me on July 8, 2009. Present in court were Amanda
Taylor on behalf of the Plaintiff and the Defendant did/did not appear. After considering
the evidence presented, I make the following findings of fact.

Pursuant to its License Agreement with the South Carolina Department of Transportation
(SCDOT) dated February 11, 1998, Plaintiff is authorized by SCDOT to collect tolls from
the users of the Cross Island toll facility.

Plaintiff sent a Failure to Pay Toll Pursuant (Notice No. 20090708-1045) to Defendant by
first-class mail on June8, 2009.

On the following dates at the following times a vehicle with South Carolina License Plate
No. SC-ABJ404 was driven through the Cross Island toll facility without payment
of a toll.

The vehicle with South Carolina License Plate No. SC-ABJ404 was registered to the
Defendant by the South Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles (“SCDMYV?”) as follows:

Name: Carolina Bartolome
Address: 31 Edgewater Circle Apt H
Bluffton, SC 29910

Based on the evidence presented, I make the following conclusion of law:

MV 20
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Plaintiff is the authorized agent of the South Carolina Department of Transportation for
the purpose of collecting tolls on the Cross Island toll facility pursuant to Section 57-5-1495
of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended.

Pursuant to S.C. Code Section 57-5-1495, Defendant is liable for payment of the following
unpaid tolls, administrative fees, court costs, and civil penalties:

Unpaid Tolls $66.25
Administrative Fees $500.00
Court Costs $80.00
Civil Penalties $50.00
Total Amount Due $696.25

Therefore, it is hereby ordered, adjudged and decreed, that:

The Defendant shall make payment of the total amount due to South Carolina Department
of Transportation Attn: Amanda Taylor at PO Box 191, Columbia, SC 29202 within thirty
(30) days of the date of this Order of Judgment.

If Defendant fails to make payment of the amount due within thirty (30) days from this
Order for Judgment, South Carolina Department of Transportation will notify the court
and the court will notify SCDMYV and direct it to suspend the registration of Defendant’s
vehicle with registration No. SC-ABJ404 pursuant to Section 56-3-1335 of the Code of
Laws of the State of South Carolina, 1976, as amended.

AND IT IS SO ORDERED.

l
;
T

Mowog heweo €

(Mistrite’ —

Bluffton, South Carolina

juJu.« 8 , 2009
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Toll Operations Center

xﬁ Citation Number: 20090708-1045

Coap bl armiine
SN LLargina )
Department of Transportation

June 8, 2009

CITATION FOR
FAILURE TO PAY TOLL

To: CAROLINA BARTOLOME
31 EDGEWATER CIR APTH
BLUFFTON, SC 29910
License Plate No.: ABJ404-SC

Because we have identified your vehicle as having been involved in a third toll
violation within a 12 month period, or because you have failed to respond to the second
notice of a toll violation that we have previously sent, you are now being cited for Failure
to Pay a Toll pursuant to Section 57-5-1495 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976,
as amended.

Pursuant to Section 57-5-1495, when a vehicle is driven through a turnpike
facility without payment of the required toll, the owner and operator of the vehicle are
jointly and severally liable to pay the required toll and any administrative fees or civil
penalty that may be imposed.

You must pay the total amount due (shown below), within 30 days of this
notice, or appear before the Magistrate’s Court located at 4819 Bluffton Parkway,
2" Floor, Bluffton, SC on July 8, 2009 at 9 'clock a.m. to contest the violations. If
the Court determines that you are liable for the violations, you may also be
charged with a civil penalty of up to $50.00 per violation, plus court costs and
attorneys fees.

YOUR FAILURE TO PAY OR TO APPEAR TO CONTEST LIABILITY FOR THE
VIOLATIONS SHALL BE DEEMED AN ADMISSISION OF LIABILITY AND MAY
RESULT IN THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR VEHICLE REGISTRATION.

If you are a Palmetto Pass customer and do not contact the Toll Operations
Center at 803-737-3149 before the appointed court date you will be responsible for
payment in full.

Citation 1
Rev. 051509



Citation Number: 20090708-1045

Registered Owner: CAROLINA BARTOLOME
Date: June 8, 2009

License Plate No.: ABJ404-SC

The vehicle identified below, which is registered in your name, was identified by
the photo-monitoring system at the Cross Island Parkway, as having passed through a
toll collection point without payment of the required toll on the dates and times listed
below.

Violations

Violation License Admin Toll
Number Plate No. Date Time Lane Fee due
See Attachment

Tolls due: $ 66.25

Administrative fees due: $500

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $566.25

Citation 2

Rev. 051509



Citation Number: 20090708-1045

Registered Owner: CAROLINA BARTOLOME
Date: June 8, 2009

License Plate No.: ABJ404-SC

Instructions for Payment

1. Payments must be mailed to either SCDOT, c/o Toll Operations Center, P. O.
Box 191, Columbia, SC 29202 or the Court listed above.

2. Payments must be for the full amount due. NO partial payments will be
accepted.

3 Payments by mail must be by U. S. Postal Service money order or cashier’s

check. Make money order payable to SCDOT. Write Citation No. and license
tag number on the money order or cashier’s check.

4. You must include a copy of this Failure to Pay Toll Citation or the Citation No.
with your payment.

Citation 3
Rev. 051509



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn, says that he/she is an employee of the
South Carolina Department of Transportation, or its authorized agent; that on this 8" day
of June of 2009, he/she sent a copy of this Failure to Pay Toll Citation to the following
person at the following address by first class United States Mail, with proper postage
affixed:

Name: CAROLINA BARTOLOME
Address: 31 EDGEWATER CIR APT H
BLUFFTON, SC 29910

/2

Marge Dorey
Director of Toll Operations

SWQRN to befo

re me
o [i K)QEVY\/‘/V\Q/\'

otary Public for South Carolina
My Commission Expires: 3-A-29]

Cc: The Honorable Rita A. Simmons, Beaufort County Magistrate

Citation 4
Rev. 051509



Bartolome, Carolina

Notice #
T200808710762"
T200808710762
T200808710762
T200808711453-
T200808711453
T200808711453
T200808711453
T200809700214”
T200809700214
T200809701000/
T200809701000
T200809701665/
T200809701665
T200809702239
T200809702239
T200809702239
T200809702239
T200809702239
T200809703315/
T200810700184v
T200810700184
T200810700184
T200810700184
T200810700184
T200810700185-
T200810701035~
T200810701035
T200810701937~
T200810701937
T200811700303/
T200811700303
T200811701025
T200811701025
T200811702166"
T200811702166
T200812700175
T200812700175
T200812700175
T200812700826 /
T200812700826
T200812700826
T200812700826
T200812700826
T200812702264
T200812703113,
T200812703113
T200812703113
T200812703113
T200812703113
T200901702127/
T200903700580/
T200903700580
T200903700580

Violation #
450325494
452152597
452522198
456640350
456723738
457325415
458318810
459316928
459635672
461907147
462239177
464381010
465014524
466501183
466500550
466888742
466523596
466904446
467237521
469937072
470669142
470668143
470949730
471265029
471266710
474649106
475569349
476577659
478232233
480650458

481961918

485428248
485451729
485784649
486100984
486796735
487703584
488177732
489028022
491601625
491825483
491826515
491824740
402087274
496453877
497093447
497413817
498024934
498038350
504947867
516729855
517110802
520665397

Plate
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404
ABJ404

State
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

Lane
10
10
10
10
10
10

3
10
10
10
10
10
10

3
10
10
10
10
10

3

3
10
10
10
10
10

3
10
10
10

3
10
10
10
10
10
10

3
10

3

3
10
10
10

3
10

8

3
10
10

3

3
12

Date
2008-07-24
2008-07-29
2008-07-30
2008-08-06
2008-08-11
2008-08-14
2008-08-16
2008-08-19
2008-08-20
2008-08-26
2008-08-27
2008-09-01
2008-09-03
2008-09-08
2008-09-08
2008-09-09
2008-09-09
2008-09-10
2008-09-11
2008-09-18
2008-09-20
2008-09-20
2008-09-22
2008-09-23
2008-09-23
2008-10-03
2008-10-05
2008-10-08
2008-10-12
2008-10-20
2008-10-24
2008-11-03
2008-11-04
2008-11-05
2008-11-06
2008-11-07
2008-11-11
2008-11-12
2008-11-14
2008-11-22
2008-11-23
2008-11-23
2008-11-23
2008-11-25
2008-12-08
2008-12-10
2008-12-11
2008-12-13
2008-12-14
2008-12-30
2009-02-05
2009-02-06
2009-02-17

TOTAL DUE - TOLLS AND ADMIN FEES

Page 1 of 1

Time
14:25:25
15:30:52
15:40:10
07:55:08
13:18:56
08:00:08
15:37:51
07:45:28
08:18:34
08:15:23
07:58:40
12:46:18
15:29:52
13:11:34
12:29:51
17:22:09
07:51:29
07:56:38
07:47:27
16:11:17
15:45:07
14:24:24
09:56:48
07:48:49
08:53:47
02:50:17
18:34:11
11:39:11
15:25:13
21:04:49
14:57:00
10:39:01
07:51:22
07:39:20
07:41:13
11:45:30
08:03:06
15:46:56
10:59:30
15:58:13
17:22:50
19:47:01
16:05:23
07:41:08
19:59:49
12:02:05
19:44:00
17:59:15
05:59:06
07:58:57
18:59:32
18:26:38
15:44:58

Citation # 20090708-1045

Toll
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

Admin Fee
$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$66.25

$500.00

$566.25




Current Plate

VIN: 1FTRX17W73NA03570 Year: 2003 Make: FORD Model: F-150
Empty Weight: 4231

Title Number: 770270194444096B
Status: CURRENT TITLE Issue Date: 07/21/2008

Owner Number: 22198428

Owner Name: BARTOLOME, CAROLINA EDITH

Owner Relationship: OR

Owner Address: 31 EDGEWATER CIR APT H BLUFFTON SC, 299108517

Owner Number: 25660168
Owner Name: SOLERA, JEAN CARLOS GONZALES
Owner Relationship: OR

Last Transaction: TITLE CORRECTION

Body: PK

Dup: N

Plate Number: ABJ404 Plate Class: RP1 REGULAR PLATE Vehicle Type: 5
Date of Issue: 07/01/2008 Plate Exp Date: 07/31/2010 Decal Exp Date: 07/31/2009
GVW: 5000 Empty Weight: 4231 Equip Number: Annual Fee: $40.00
County: 7 - BEAUFORT Municipality: 0 School District: 00
Vehicle Housed Address: 31 EDGEWATER CIR APT H BLUFFTON SC, 299108517
End of Report
6/3/2009 2:15:20 PM Document obtained from DMV web site:

www.scdmvonline.com

Page 1 of 1



Bartolome, Carolina Citation # 20090708-1045

Notice # Violation # Plate State Lane Date Time Toll Admin Fee
T200808710762 450325494 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-07-24 14:25:25 $1.25 $25.00
T200808710762 452152597 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-07-29 15:30:52 $1.25
T200808710762 452522198 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-07-30 15:40:10 $1.25
T200808711453 456640350 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-08-06 07:55:08 $1.25 $25.00
T200808711453 456723738 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-08-11 13:18:56 $1.25
T200808711453 457325415 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-08-14 08:00:08 $1.25
T200808711453 458318810 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-08-16 15:37:51 $1.25
T200809700214 459316928 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-08-19 07:45:28 $1.25 $25.00
T200809700214 459635672 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-08-20 08:18:34 $1.25
T200809701000 461907147 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-08-26 08:15:23 $1.25 $25.00
T200809701000 462239177 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-08-27 07:58:40 $1.25
T200809701665 464381010 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-01 12:46:18 $1.25 $25.00
T200809701665 465014524 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-03 15:29:52 $1.25
T200809702239 466501183 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-09-08 13:11:34 $1.25 $25.00
T200809702239 466500550 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-08 12:29:51 $1.25
T200809702239 466888742 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-09 17:22:09 $1.25
T200809702239 466523596 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-09 07:51:29 $1.25
T200809702239 466904446 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-10 07:56:38 $1.25
T200809703315 467237521 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-11 07:47:27 $1.25 $25.00
T200810700184 469937072 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-09-18 16:11:17 $1.25 $25.00
T200810700184 470669142 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-09-20 15:45:07 $1.25
T200810700184 470668143 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-20 14:24:24 $1.25
T200810700184 470949730 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-22 09:56:48 $1.25
T200810700184 471265029 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-23 07:48:49 $1.25
T200810700185 471266710 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-09-23 08:53:47 $1.25 $25.00
T200810701035 474649106 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-10-03 02:50:17 $1.25 $25.00
T200810701035 475569349 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-10-05 18:34:11 $1.25
T200810701937 476577659 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-10-08 11:39:11 $1.25 $25.00
T200810701937 478232233 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-10-12 15:25:13 $1.25
T200811700303 480650458 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-10-20 21:04:49 $1.25 $25.00
T200811700303 481961918 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-10-24 14:57:00 $1.25
T200811701025 485428248 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-03 10:39:01 $1.25 $25.00
T200811701025 485451729 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-04 07:51:22 $1.25
T200811702166 485784649 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-05 07:39:20 $1.25 $25.00
T200811702166 486100984 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-06 07:41:13 $1.25
T200812700175 486796735 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-07 11:45:30 $1.25 $25.00
T200812700175 487703584 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-11 08:03:06 $1.25
T200812700175 488177732 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-11-12 15:46:56 $1.25
T200812700826 489028022 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-14 10:59:30 $1.25 $25.00
T200812700826 491601625 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-11-22 15:58:13 $1.25
T200812700826 491825483 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-11-23 17:22:50 $1.25
T200812700826 491826515 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-23 19:47:01 $1.25
T200812700826 491824740 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-23 16:05:23 $1.25
T200812702264 492087274 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-11-25 07:41:08 $1.25 $25.00
T200812703113 496453877 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-12-08 19:59:49 $1.25 $25.00
T200812703113 497093447 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-12-10 12:02:05 $1.25
T200812703113 497413817 ABJ404 SC 8 2008-12-11 19:44:00 $1.25
T200812703113 498024934 ABJ404 SC 3 2008-12-13 17:59:15 $1.25
T200812703113 498038350 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-12-14 05:59:06 $1.25
T200901702127 504947867 ABJ404 SC 10 2008-12-30 07:58:57 $1.25 $25.00
T200903700580 516729855 ABJ404 SC 3 2009-02-05 18:59:32 $1.25 $25.00
T200903700580 517110802 ABJ404 SC 3 2009-02-06 18:26:38 $1.25
T200903700580 520665397 ABJ404 SC 12 2009-02-17 15:44:58 $1.25

$66.25  $500.00

TOTAL DUE - TOLLS AND ADMIN FEES $566.25
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Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

Cip
010
Apr-21-2009

03:48:53 pm






Plaza Name: CIP

Lane Name: 001

Violation Date: Mar-24-2009

Violation Time: 09:26:38 am






Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

RMP

002
Mar-19-2009

05:05:37 pm






Plaza Name: CIP
Lane Name: 010
Violation Date: Mar-06-2009

Violation Time: 02:57:51 pm






Plaza Name: CIP
Lane Name: 012
Violation Date: Feb-17-2009

Violation Time: 03:44:58 pm






D

Plaza Name: CIP
Lane Name: 003
Violation Date: Feb-06-2009

Violation Time: 06:26:38 pm







Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP

003
Feb-05-2009

06:59:32 pm






Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP

010

Dec-30-2008

07:58:57 am







Plaza Name: CIP

Lane Name: 010

Violation Date: Dec-14-2008

Violation Time: 05:59:06 am






Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP
003
Dec-13-2008

05:59:15 pm






Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP

008
Dec-11-2008

07:44:00 pm



L

i

-




Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP
010
Dec-10-2008

12:02:05 pm






Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP

003
Dec-08-2008

07:59:49 pm







Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP

010

Nov-25-2008

07:41:08 am







Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP
010
Nov-23-2008

07:47:01 pm






Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP
003
Nov-23-2008

05:22:50 pm






Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP
010
Nov-23-2008

04:05:23 pm



.

:




Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP
003
Nov-22-2008

03:58:13 pm







Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP

010

Nov-14-2008

10:59:30 am






Plaza Name: CIP
Lane Name: 003
Violation Date: Nov-12-2008

Violation Time: 03:46:56 pm






Plaza Name: CIP

Lane Name: 010

Violation Date: Nov-11-2008

Violation Time: 08:03:06 am



o

i




Plaza Name: CIP

Lane Name: 010

Violation Date: Nov-07-2008

Violation Time: 11:45:30 am






Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP

010

Nov-06-2008

07:41:13 am






Plaza Name: CIP

Lane Name: 010

Violation Date: Nov-05-2008

Violation Time: 07:39:20 am




.




Plaza Name: CIP

Lane Name: 010

Violation Date: Nov-04-2008

Violation Time: 07:51:22 am







